Kansas

Department for Children
and Families

Major Services
TANF Cash Assistance

TANF Employment Services

Child Care Assistance
Food Assistance(SNAP)
Energy Assistance
General Assistance

Vocational Rehabilitation Services

Family Preservation

Reintegration/Foster Care

Adoption Support

Caseload Unit

Avg. monthly persons
Avg. monthly adults
Avg. monthly children
Avg. monthly persons
Persons

Avg. monthly persons
Avg. monthly persons
Persons

Avg. monthly children
Avg. monthly children

Total of programs listed

Doniphan

Persons Served

FY 2011 FY 2012 FY 2013

48
19
11
655
495

37

33
10
12
628
395

39

10

25
3
16
733
493

35

17

Annual Service Dollars

FY 2011

$59,112
$10,454
$39,987
$881,911
$135,146
$7,171
$110,201
$14,814
$199,320
$26,342

FY 2011
$1,484,458

FY 2012

$47,642
$5,403
$35,538
$860,921
$76,434
$0
$64,059
$11,915
$264,475
$44,500

FY 2012
$1,410,888

FY 2013

$38,452
$938
$55,866
$955,262
$146,603
$0
$48,316
$26,197
$444,291
$44,460

FY 2013
$1,760,385

Division of Behavior Health Services was transferred to KDADS on July 1, 2012. Data for their services may be found at the KDADS website:

2010 County Demographics

Population
Under 20
20-64

65 & Over

http://www.kdads.ks.gov/Publications/County Reports.html

7,945
2,216
4,443
1,286

Strong Families Make A Strong Kansas

This is not an exhaustive listing of all programs or persons served within DCF. No grants are included.
If you have questions regarding this data, please contact Rachel Whitten at rachel.whitten@dcf.ks.gov



