

## **Doniphan**

## **Major Services**

TANF Cash Assistance
TANF Employment Services
Child Care Assistance
Food Assistance(SNAP)
Energy Assistance
General Assistance
Vocational Rehabilitation Services
Family Preservation
Reintegration/Foster Care
Adoption Support

	Persons Served			Annual Service Dollars		
Caseload Unit	FY 2011	FY 2012	FY 2013	FY 2011	FY 2012	FY 2013
Avg. monthly persons	48	33	25	\$59,112	\$47,642	\$38,452
Avg. monthly adults	19	10	3	\$10,454	\$5,403	\$938
Avg. monthly children	11	12	16	\$39,987	\$35,538	\$55,866
Avg. monthly persons	655	628	733	\$881,911	\$860,921	\$955,262
Persons	495	395	493	\$135,146	\$76,434	\$146,603
Avg. monthly persons	4	0	0	\$7,171	\$0	\$0
Avg. monthly persons	37	39	35	\$110,201	\$64,059	\$48,316
Persons	4	4	7	\$14,814	\$11,915	\$26,197
Avg. monthly children	7	10	17	\$199,320	\$264,475	\$444,291
Avg. monthly children	5	9	9	\$26,342	\$44,500	\$44,460
Total of programs listed				FY 2011	FY 2012	FY 2013
				\$1,484,458	\$1,410,888	\$1,760,385

Division of Behavior Health Services was transferred to KDADS on July 1, 2012. Data for their services may be found at the KDADS website: http://www.kdads.ks.gov/Publications/County Reports.html

## 2010 County Demographics

Population	7,945
Under 20	2,216
20-64	4,443
65 & Over	1,286

